

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5685 OF 2009

KIRAN SOPANRAO CHAUDHARI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Perused the office report dated 17th September, 2019.

2. The office report mentions that notice sent to the appellant on the last known address has been returned with remarks "*Addressee left without instructions*".

3. If so, the Registry is not expected to take any further steps. In the circumstances, we dispose of this appeal for want of prosecution with liberty to the appellant to get the same restored, if so advised.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5686 OF 2009

SAMSHODDIN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5685/2009

KIRAN SOPANRAO CHAUDHARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5686/2009 (IX)

Date : 24-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR (NP)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO.5685/2009

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

C.A. NO.5686/2009

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed orders are placed on the file.)